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Citizenship

A. Trademark Application No.(s)
N/A

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
2753090

| Additional sheet(s) attached? [K] Yes [_] No

C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing
Rawhide Search Solutions
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Name; Exact Advertising, LLC
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Continuation of Item 4 to the Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Trademarks Only
List of Additional Trademark Registrations

>

N/A

B.

2,601,247
2,576,352
2,504,755
2,649,013
2,627,724
2,592,217
2,596,752

C.

SEARCH PARTNER ALLIANCE
SEARCH BOSS
TRAFFIC BOSS
STRATEGYBOSS
WEBYAH YOU ARE HERE & Design
RAWHIDE INTERNET SERVICES
TRAFFIC MART
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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this “Assignment’), is made and entered into as
of September 0, 2004, by and between Rawhide Internet Services, Inc., an Ohio corporation
operating under the trade name “Rawhide Search Solutions” (“Assignor”), and Exact Advertising,
LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (“Assignee”).

BACKGROUND

A. Assignor, having a principal place of business at 1000 Monroe Street, Toledo,
Ohio 43624, owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified in Schedule A hereto
(the “Trademarks’);

B. Assignee, having a principal place of business at 126 Fifth Avenue, 4th Floor,
New York, New York 10011, desires to acquire Assignor’s entire right, title and interest in and to the
Trademarks; and

C. Assignee, Assignor and certain principals of Assignor are parties to that certain
Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of September [0 | 2004 (the “Asset Purchase Agreement”), and
Assignor 1s hereunder transferring its rights in and to the Trademarks in accordance with the Asset
Purchase Agreement; '

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of
which are hereby acknowledged:

1. Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto Assignee Assignor’s
entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business
appurtenant thereto and which is symbolized thereby, including the right to apply for trademark
registration based in whole or in part upon said Trademarks, and the right to renew the trademark
registrations and any trademark registrations which may issue from any applications included in the
Trademarks, and all convention and treaty rights based on the Trademarks, to be held and enjoyed by
Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to be
used as fully and entirely as said rights would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this
assignment had not been made.

2. Assignor hereby authorizes the Director of the United States Patent and
Trademark Office and other empowered, officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
and/or the appropriate empowered officials in relevant jurisdictions to transfer all of said Trademarks
to Assignee as assignee of Assignor’s entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee
may direct, in accordance with this Assignment.

3. Assignor agrees that it will, upon the reasonable request of Assignee, execute
and deliver, or cause to be executed or delivered, any and all documents provided by Assignee that
may be reasonably necessary or desirable to transfer to Assignee, its successors or other legal
representative, the Assignor’s right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

4. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, all of which
shall be considered one and the same assignment and shall become effective when one or more

NY1 876061v3
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counterparts have been signed by each of the parties and delivered to the other parties, it being
understood that all parties need not sign the same counterpart.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank.]

TRADEMARKNY] 876061v3

REEL: 003084 FRAME: 0061



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused its proper officer to execute this
Assignment effective as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

RAWHIDE INTERNET SERVICES, INC.

B . /"\\
»“Jason Tuschman
Title: President
JERFREY L SNAVELY
Notary Public, State of Ohio
‘. COMmission has no expiration
: Section 147.03 R.C.
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT
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ASSIGNEE:

EXACT ADVERTISING, LLC

gu o e, 111ed /W
”‘ Wy e Slf\%@ sl By,
Name: 20 /ieiA At A . MATREALOFF
)/L © 47/ Title: CED
MICHARD YW, MASS o
Notary Pub'(x}r :ua' ot E):7 w Yok
ao i .‘v‘-'“.- .fx County
CO?#ntthflgrlanA"l es | ui) c.)ﬁ 40(%(
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Schedule A

TRADEMARKS

1. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,753,090 for “Rawhide Search Solutions” with
(1) Typed Drawing

2. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,601,247 for “Search Partner Alliance” with
(1) Typed Drawing

3. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,576,352 for “Search Boss” with (1) Typed Drawing
4. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,504,755 for “Traffic Boss” with (1) Typed Drawing
5. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,649,013 for “StrategyBoss” with (1) Typed Drawing

6. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,627,724 for “Webyah You Are Here” with
(3) Design Plus Words, Letters, and/or Numbers

7. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,592,217 for “Rawhide Internet Services” with
(1) Typed Drawing

8. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,596,752 for “Traffic Mart” with (1) Typed Drawing
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